APPLICATION TO DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY FOR PERMIT TO ATTACH DECORATIONS/BANNERS TO UTILITY POLES, OR

Preferred: E-mail completed application, and insurance certificate of the company doing the work to assetattachment@duqlight.com

If must be mailed: Third Party Attachers, 2825 New Beaver Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15233, Mail Drop N5-ES

Permission is hereby requested by the undersigned Applicant to make attachments of the following described nature to poles, pole tops, equipment, guy wires or other facilities of the Duquesne Light Company, for the time period mentioned (*not to exceed 90 days*) and at the locations herein specified. This permission is requested upon the condition that: the undersigned Applicant agrees to arrange to install and maintain at its expense the said attachment in a safe manner, subject to the consent of the proper Municipal authority; submittal of application/inspection fee payable to Duquesne Light Company; submittal to Duquesne Light Company of the required certificate of insurance; and the approval of the Duquesne Light Company. Application must be submitted 6 weeks prior to installation for inspection purposes.

Before making said attachments, the undersigned Applicant agrees to furnish to the Duquesne Light Company a written Permit from the proper Municipal authority, consenting to the making of said attachments upon Duquesne Light Company poles or equipment and also authorizing the use of public highways for the operation, maintenance and removal of the attachments.

Type of description of proposed attachments:

Space to be occupied by proposed attachments and working clearances to be maintained by Applicant, his contractor or agent:

Date to be removed: Date to be removed:

The undersigned Applicant agrees to indemnify and save the Duquesne Light Company harmless from and against any and all loss, damage, injury, cost, claims, charges and expenses of every description incident to or arising directly or indirectly out of the installation, presence, operation, maintenance or removal of said attachments.

The undersigned Applicant acknowledges notice of Duquesne Light Company's requirement that the Applicant's liability under the foregoing contract of indemnity be protected by proper insurance. The insurance is to include (1) statutory workers' compensation coverage (if applicable), and (2) comprehensive general liability with a combined single limit of not less than \$1 million per occurrence and \$2 million aggregate. *Evidence of such insurance coverage in the form of an insurance certificate must be submitted along with this application form. Insurance must be provided by the company installing the facility.*

Page No.2

It is understood that the Duquesne Light Company reserves the right to remove such attachments at any time, at the sole cost and expense of the undersigned applicant when, in its sole judgement, the same interferes with the operation of its electrical distribution or street lighting systems, or fails to comply with what, in the opinion of the Duquesne Light Company operating representatives, constitutes a safe and adequate installation; or when necessary in performing maintenance/emergency work on the electrical distribution system. Attach map in e-mail if possible.

Pole number Street Location Between 2 intersecting streets

	Name of Organization	
ATTEST	BY:	
	TITLE	
DATE	ADDRESS	

PERMIT

Duquesne Light Company hereby authorizes the attachments requested in the foregoing Application, conditioned upon the terms therein set forth, and subject to the reservation that any of the attachments which must be removed by Duquesne Light Company in an emergency or to facilitate the restoration of service, etc., shall be stored and not replaced, but shall be subject to reclaim by the applicant.

DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY PITTSBURGH, PA

Date